



NOMENCLATURE OPTIONS DS3R3

Février 2012

Front suspension springs		
1E1464641A	2	Front Helper Spring
1E1464622A	2	Front Susp. Spring 50 N/mm
1E1464623A	2	Front Susp. Spring 55 N/mm
1E1464624A	2	Front Susp. Spring 60 N/mm
1E1464625A	2	Front Susp. Spring 65 N/mm
1E1464619A	2	Front Susp. Spring 36 N/mm
1E1464620A	2	Front Susp. Spring 40.5 N/mm
1E1464621A	2	Front Susp. Spring 45 N/mm

Rear suspension springs		
1E2564642A	2	Rear Helper Spring
1E2564634A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 54 N/mm
1E2564635A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 58.5 N/mm
1E2564636A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 62.5 N/mm
1E2564638A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 71 N/mm
1E2564630A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 35.5 N/mm
1E2564631A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 40.5 N/mm
1E2564632A	2	Rear Susp. Spring 46 N/mm

Brake Pads		
1F2162589A	1	Front pads set DS3000
1F2164130A	1	Front pads set JJ1
1F2164731A	1	Front Pads Heat Shields
1F2162591A	1	Front pads set C01R
1F2162592A	1	Front pads set ST35
1F4162596A	1	Rear pads set DS3000
1F4162597A	1	Rear pads set RS4-4
1F4162598A	1	Rear pads set MR2

DS3R3-F210.OPT.010 Brake Cooling Ducts		
1F2064704A	2	Brake Cooling Ducts
1F2064708A	1	Air Duct D80 L1m
PS78573A10	4	Sliding Bolt
PS78574A10	4	Sliding Bolt Pin
PS85110A10	4	ULS Screw 4x20
BCSP1525KC	4	M4x70 Locking Nut
BCSP694789	4	4x16 Flat Washer
1F2064575B	1	Right Brake Cooling Duct Hanger
1F2064576B	1	Left Brake Cooling Duct Hanger
BCSP691122	4	RLX STD M4X70 L8 Screw

DS3R3-OPT-OUTI-010 - Kit Outillage		
1E1363779B-OUT	1	Outil Mesure Précharge Différentiel
1F2164131A-OUT	1	Outil purge étrier AV
1E4163530A	1	Cale Ligne Droite Crémaillère
OD1163860D-OUT	1	Support Moteur Atelier
1E3164670C-OUT	1	Gabarit contrôle jante 7X17
1E3164671C-OUT	1	Gabarit contrôle jante 6X15
1E3164611D-OUT	1	Croix de Roue

Canister Protection kit DS3R3-E140.OPT.010		
1E1464750A	2	Strut heat shield
1E1464751A	2	Shock Absorber Canister Protection
BCSP6973C1	4	Rivet D4.8 L10
BCSP694929	4	Ring Washer
BCSP692411	4	Screw RLX STD M4X70 L12

Rims Cooling Kit DS3R3-E130.OPT.010		
1E1364740A	1	Right Front Rim Deflector
1E1364741A	1	Left Front Rim Deflector
1E1364742A	1	Right Front Rim Deflector Mount
1E1364743A	1	Left Front Rim Deflector Mount

Miscellaneous		
1E4264536C	2	Cylinder Nozzles D=1.6 (Gravel Option)
1F2162575A	1	Front Brake Caliper Seal Set
1F6363649A	1	Master Cylinder 0.625

Fluids		
0AXXQUARTZ	1	Engine Oil Total Quartz 10W/50
1C2340626A	1	Gearbox Oil Total 75W/90 2L
1C2340632A	1	Gearbox Oil Total 75W/90 5L
BCSP9979A3	1	LDS Hydraulic Fluid
CS040001ST	1	Castrol SRF Brake Fluid

Grease - Glues		
PS59502A10	1	Antifret Grease
CS660004FG	1	Tape Primer 3M 83
CS290001ST	1	Klüber Grease

DS3R3-Z2C0.OPT.010 - Rampe de phares		
3Z2C64510A	1	Lamp Pod
PS78573A10	4	Sliding Bolt
PS78574A10	4	Sliding Bolt Pin
PS85110A10	16	ULS Screw 4x20
BCSP693695	20	M4x70 Locking Nut
3Z2C63404A	2	Hella xenon long-range headlight
3Z2C63403A	2	Hella xenon corner headlight
3Z2C82157A	4	6g ballast wiring
3Z9M89533A	1	Lamp pod wiring loom
3Z2C64543A	2	Lamp pod mounting rod
PS82742A10	2	M5x80 L30 headless screw
BCSP693322	4	M5 nut
BCSP694929	4	Plain washer 5x16x1.5
3Z2C40133A	2	Spring balljoint M5x80
3Z2C63395B	4	Hella headlight support plate
3Z2C64511A	12	Lamp pod setting axle-screw
BCSP693404	12	M6x100 Nut
BCSP621696	4	S12V-D1S headlight